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Alabama  
James Reddoch 
Commissioner 
Alabama Department of Mental Health 
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Division  
100 North Union Street, Montgomery, AL 
36130-1410 
Phone: 334-242-3640 
Fax: 334-242-0684 
Email: james.reddoch@mh.alabama.gov 
 
Alaska 
Albert Wall 
Commissioner 
Division of Behavioral Health 
& Social Services  
3601 C Street, Suite 934, 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Phone: 907-269-3410 
Fax: 907-269-3786 
Email: albert.wall@alaska.gov 

American Samoa 
Talalupelele Fiso 
Commissioner 
Department of Human and Social Services  
P.O. Box 997534 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Phone: 684-699-1300 
Fax: 684-699-1304 
Email: tfsunia@dhss.as 
 
Arizona 
Cory Nelson, M.D. 
Deputy Director 
Arizona Department of Health Services 
Division of Behavioral Health Services 
150 N. 18th Avenue, Suite 500 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
Phone: 602-364-4566 
Fax: 602-542-1062 
Email: cory.nelson@azdhs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Arkansas 
Joy Figarsky, LCSW 
Director 
Department of Human Services  
Commissioner 
305 S Palm St 
Little Rock, AR 72205 
Phone: 501-686-9164 
Fax: 501-686-9182 
Email: joy.figarsky@arkansas.gov 
 
California 
Brenda Grealish 
Commissioner 
California Department of Health Care Services 
Mental Health Services Division  
1500 Capitol Avenue MS 4000 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7413 
Phone: (916) 440-7947 
Fax: (916) 319-8219 
Email: brenda.grealish@dhcs.ca.gov 
 
Colorado 
Lisa Clements, Ph.D. 
Director  
Office of Behavioral Health  
3824 W. Princeton Circle 
Denver, CO 80236 
Phone: 303-866-7166 
Email: lisa.clements@state.co.us 
 
Connecticut 
Patricia A. Rehmer, M.S.N. 
Commissioner 
Department of Mental Health and Addiction 
Services 
410 Capitol Avenue, MS#14COM 
Harford, CT 06134 
Phone: 860-418-6959 
Email: pat.rehmer@ct.gov 
 
Delaware 
Kevin Huckshorn 
Commissioner 
Delaware Health & Social Services  
1901 N. DuPont HWY, Main Admin Building 
New Castle, DE 19720 
Phone: 302-255-9398 
Fax 302-255-4427 
Email: kevin.huckshorn@state.de.us 
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District of Columbia 
Stephen Baron 
Director  
District of Columbia Department of Behavioral 
Health  
64 New York Avenue, N.E., 3rd Floor 
Washington, D.C., DC 20002 
Phone: 202-671-3223 
Fax: 202- 673-3433 
Email: Steve.Baron@dc.gov 
 
Florida 
Hayden Mathieson 
Commissioner 
Department of Children and Families   
1317 Winewood Blvd., Bldg. 6, Room 229 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700 
Phone: 850-921-8461 
Fax: 850-487-2239 
Email: Hayden_Mathieson@dcf.state.fl.us 
 
Georgia 
Frank Berry 
Commissioner 
Department of Behavioral Health and 
Developmental Disabilities  
2 Peachtree Street, 24-290 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: 404-463-7945 
Fax: 770-408-5480 
Email: fwberry@dbhdd.ga.gov 
 
Guam 
Rey Vega 
Commissioner 
Guam Center for Behavioral Health and 
Wellness  
790 Governor Carlos G. Camacho Road 
Tamuning, GU 96913 
Phone: 671-647-1946 
Email: rey.vega@mail.dmhsa.guam.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hawaii 
Lynn Fallin 
Deputy Director  
Behavioral Health Administration  
Hawaii Department of Health 
1250 Punchbowl Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii  96813 
Phone: (808) 586-4416 
Fax: (808) 586-4368 
Email: lynn.fallin@doh.hawaii.gov 
 
Idaho 
Richard Armstrong 
Commissioner 
Idaho Department of Health and Welfare 
Division of Behavioral Health 
450 West State Street 
Boise, ID 83720-0036 
Phone: 208-334-4916 
Email: Osbornj@hdw.idaho.gov 
 
Illinois 
Theodora Binion 
Director  
Illinois Department of Human Services/Division 
of Mental Health 
160 North LaSalle Street 
10th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Phone: 312-814-3784 
Fax: 312-814-2964 
Email: Theodora.Binion@illinois.gov 
 
Indiana 
Kevin Moore 
Commissioner   
Family and Social Services Administration, 
Division of Mental Health and Addiction 
402 West Washington Street, Room W-353 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone: 317-232-7800 
Email: Kevin.Moore@fssa.IN.gov 
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Iowa 
Richard Shults 
Commissioner 
Iowa Department of Human Services, Division 
of Mental Health and Disability Services  
1305 E. Walnut 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
Phone: 515-281-8580 
Email:  rshults@dhs.state.ia.us 
 
Kansas 
Gina Meier-Hummel 
Commissioner 
Kansas Department for Aging and Disability 
Services, Behavioral Health Services 
503 S. Kansas Avenue 
Topeka, KS 66603  
Phone: 785-296-0141 
Email:  Gina.MeierHummel@kdads.ks.gov 
 
Kentucky 
Mary Begley 
Commissioner 
Department for Behavioral Health Development, 
and Intellectual Disabilities 
100 Fair Oaks Lane 
4E-B 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40621 
Phone: 502 564-4527 
Fax: 502-564-5478 
E-mail: Mary.begley@ky.gov 
 
Louisiana 
Rochelle Head-Dunham, M.D. 
Assistant Secretary 
Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals  
Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 4049 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821 
Physical Address 
628 North 4th Street 
4th Floor 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
Phone: 225-342-2540 
Fax: 225-342-5066 
Email: Rochelle.Dunham@la.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Maine 
Sheldon Wheeler 
Associate Director  
Office of Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
Services  
41 Anthony Ave 
Augusta, ME, 04333 
Phone: 207-287-2595 
Fax: 207-287-4334 
Email: sheldon.wheeler@maine.gov 
 
Marshall Islands 
Julia Alfred 
Director 
Mental Health or Behavioral Health Services 
Ministry of Health  
Amata Kabua Avenue (overnight) Majuro 
MH  96960 
Phone: 011-692-625-5660/5661 
Fax: 011-692-625-3432 
Email: secretaryofhealth@gmail.com 
 
Maryland 
Brian Hepburn, M.D 
Commissioner 
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene, 
Mental Hygiene Administration 
Spring Grove Hospital Center 
55 Wade Avenue/Dix Bldg 
Catonsville, MD 21228 
Phone: 410-402-8452 
Email: Brian.Hepburn@maryland.gov 
 
Massachusetts 
Marcia Fowler 
Commissioner 
Massachusetts Department of Mental Health  
25 Staniford Street 
Boston, MA 02114-2503 
Phone: 617-626-8123 
Fax: 617-626-8131 
Email: Marcia.Fowler@state.ma.us 
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Michigan 
Lynda Zeller  
Director 
Behavioral Health & Developmental Disabilities 
Administration Department of Community 
Health 
320 S. Walnut, 5th Floor 
Lansing, MI  48933 
Phone: (517) 335-0196 
Email: ZellerL2@michigan.gov 
 
Micronesia  
Vita A Skilling 
Commissioner 
P. O. Box PS 70 
Palikir Station, Pohnpei State FM , FM 96941 
Phone: 691-320-2619 
Fax: 691-320-5524 
Email: vskilling@fsmhealth.fm 
 
Minnesota 
Glenace Edwall 
Director 
Minnesota Department of Human Services, 
Chemical and Mental health Services 
Administration 
PO Box 64985 
St. Paul, MN  55164-0985 
Phone: 651-431-2326 
Fax: 651-431-7418 
Email: Glenace.Edwall@state.mn.us 
 
Mississippi 
Diana Mikula 
Executive Director 
Mississippi Department of Mental Health  
239 North Lamar Street 
1101 Robert E. Lee Building 
Jackson, MS 39201 
Phone: 601-359-1288 
Fax: 601-359-6295 
Email: Diana.mikula@dmh.state.ms.us 

 
 
 
 
 

Missouri 
Mark Stringer 
Commissioner 
Missouri Department of Mental Health  
Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 687 
Jefferson City, MO 65101-0687 
Physical Address 
1706 E Elm St. 
Jefferson City, MO  
Phone: 573-751-4942 
Email: mark.stringer@dmh.mo.gov 
 
Montana 
Glenda Oldenburg 
Commissioner 
Department of Public Health and Human 
Services  
Mailing Address 
PO Box 202905 
Helena, MT 59620-2905 
Physical Address 
100 N. Park, Suite 300 
Helena, MT 59601 
Phone: 406-444-3969 
Fax: 406-444-9389 
Email: goldenburg@mt.gov 
 
Nebraska 
Scot Adams, Ph.D. 
Director 
NE DHHS Division of Behavioral Health  
301 Centennial Mall South, Third Floor 
PO Box 95026 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
Phone: 402-471-8553 
Fax: 402-471-9449 
Email: scot.adams@nebraska.gov 
 
Nevada  
Richard Whitley 
Commissioner 
Nevada Division of Mental Health and 
Developmental Services  
4150 Technology Way, 3rd Floor 
Carson City, NV 89706 
Phone: 775-684-4200 
Fax: 775-684-4211 
Email: rwhitley@health.nv.gov 
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New Hampshire 
Geoffrey Souther, M.Ed., MHSA 
Administrator  
New Hampshire Department of Health and 
Human Services   
105 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Phone: 603-271-5007 
Fax: 603-271-5040 
Email: gsouther@dhhs.state.nh.us 
 
New Jersey 
Lynn Kovich 
Commissioner 
New Jersey Division of Mental Health 
and Addiction Services  
222 South Warren Street, PO Box 727 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Phone: 609-777-0701 
Fax: 609-777-0835 
Email: Lynn.Kovich@dhs.state.nj.us 
 
New Mexico 
Wayne Lindstrom, PhD 
BHSD Director/BH Collaborative CEO  
New Mexico Behavioral Health Services 
Division  
Mailing Address 
PO Box 2348 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2348 
Physical Address 
37 Plaza la Prensa 
Santa Fe, NM 87507 
Phone: 505-476-9295 
Fax: 505-476-9272 
Email: wayne.lindstrom@state.nm.us 
 
New York 
Ann Marie T. Sullivan, M.D 
Acting Commissioner  
Intergovernmental Relations  
Office of Mental Health 
44 Holland Avenue 
Phone: 518-474-4403 
Fax: 518-474-2149 
Email: ann.sullivan@omh.ny.gov 
 
 
 
 

North Carolina 
Courtney Cantrell 
Acting Director  
NC Department of Health and Human Services  
Mailing Address 
3021 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3021 
Physical Address 
325 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
Phone: 919-733-7013 
Fax: (919) 508-0951 
Email: courtney.m.cantrell@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
North Dakota 
JoAnne Hoesel 
Commissioner  
North Dakota Department of Human Services 
Division of Mental Health and Substance Abuse 
Services 
1237 West Divide Avenue, Suite 1C 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
Phone: 701-328-8924 
Email:  jhoesel@nd.gov 
 
North Marianas  
Ester Muna 
Commissioner 
Commonwealth Healthcare Corporation  
P.O. Box 500409 
Gloria Dr. 
Saipan, MP 96950 
Phone: 670-236-8201 
Fax: 670-236-8756 
Email: jnbabauta@dph.gov.mp 
 
Ohio 
Mrs. Tracy J. Plouck 
Director 
Ohio Department of Mental Health, Division of 
Program and Policy Development 
30 East Broad Street, 36th floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: 614-466-2337 
Email: Tracy.Plouck@mha.ohio.gov 
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Oklahoma 
Terri White  
Commissioner 
Oklahoma Department of Mental Health and 
Substance Abuse Services  
PO Box 52377 
Oklahoma City, OK 73152-3277 
Phone: 405-522-3878 
Fax: 405-522-3650 
Email: tlwhite@odmhsas.org 
 
Oregon 
Pamela A. Martin, Ph.D., ABPP 
Director  
Oregon Health Authority Addictions 
and Mental Health Division  
500 Summer Street NE, E-86 
Salem, OR 97321 
Phone: 503-884-2237 
Fax: 503-378-8467 
Email: pamela.a.martin@state.or.us 
 
Palau 
Stevenson Kuartei 
Commissioner 
Ministry of Health 
P.O. Box 6027 
Koror, PW 96940 
Phone: 680-488-2552 
Fax: 680-488-1211 
Email: S_KUARTEI@PALAU-HEALTH.NET 
 
Pennsylvania 
Dennis Marion 
Deputy Secretary 
Department of Public Welfare Office of Mental 
Health and Substance Abuse Services 
PO Box 2675 #11, DGS Complex, 
Administration Building, 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
Phone: 717-787-6443 
Email: dmarion@pa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Puerto Rico 
Carmen M. Graulau-Serrano, Lcda. 
Administrator 
Mental Health and Anti-Addiction Services 
Administration of Puerto Rico  
Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 607087 
Bayamón, PR 00960-7087 
Physical Address 
Carr. # 2 Km. 8.2-Bo. Juan Sánchez 
Bayamón, PR 00959 
Phone: 787-764-3670 
Fax: 787-995-5164 
Email: cmgralau@assmca.pr.gov 
 
Rhode Island 
Craig Stenning 
Commissioner 
Rhode Island Department of Behavioral 
Healthcare, Developmental Disabilities and 
Hospitals 
14 Harrington Road 
Cranston, RI 02920 
Phone: 401-462-2339 
Fax: 401-462-3204 
Email: craig.stenning@bhddh.ri.gov 
 
South Carolina 
John H. Magill 
Director 
South Carolina Department of Mental Health  
Stat2414 Bull Street/P. O. Box 485 
Columbia, SC 29202 
Phone: 803-898-8319 
Fax: 803-898-8590 
Email: JHM03@SCDMH.ORG 
 
South Dakota 
Tiffany Wolfgang 
Director  
South Dakota Department of Social Services  
Kneip Building, c/o 700 Governor's Drive 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Phone: 605-367-5078 
Fax: 605-773-7076 
Email: Tiffany.Wolfgang@state.sd.us 
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Tennessee 
E. Douglas Varney 
Commissioner  
Tennessee Department of Mental Health and 
Substance Abuse Services  
6th Floor Andrew Jackson Building  
500 Deaderick Street 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Phone: 615-253-6396 
Email: doug.varney@tn.gov 
 
Texas 
Lauren Lacefield Lewis 
Commissioner 
Texas Department of State Health Services  
P.O. Box 149347, Mail Code 2053 
Austin, Texas, TX 78714-9347 
Phone: 512-467-5516 
Fax: 512-467-5465 
Email: Lauren.lacefieldlewis@dshs.state.tx.us 
 
Utah 
Doug Thomas  
Commissioner 
Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health  
195 North 1950 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
Phone: 801-538-4390 
Fax: 801-538-9892 
Email: doug@utah.gov 
 
Vermont 
Paul Dupre 
Commissioner 
Agency of Human Services, Department of 
Mental Health  
Redstone Building 
26 Terrace Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609-1101 
Phone: 802-828-3867 
Fax: 802-828-1717 
Email: Paul.Dupre@state.vt.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Virgin Islands 
Doris Farrington-Hepburn 
Director 
Division of Mental Health, Alcoholism 
and Drug Dependency Services  
Charles Harwood #3500 
Christiansted St. Croix, VI 00828-4370 
Phone: (340) 773-1311 
Fax: (340) 712-6223 
Email: doris.hepburn@usvi-doh.org 
 
Virginia 
Debra Ferguson, Ph.D. 
Commissioner 
Virginia Department of Behavioral Health and 
Developmental Services  
Mailing Address 
PO Box 1797 
Richmond, VA 23218 
Physical Address 
1220 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23218 
Phone: (804)786-3921 
Fax: (804)371-6638 
Email: debra.ferguson@dbhds.virginia.gov 
 
Washington 
Chris Imhoff 
Commissioner 
Department of Social and Health Services 
Behavioral Health Services Integration 
Administration/Division of Behavioral Health 
and Recovery 
PO Box 45330 
Olympia, WA 98504-5330 
Phone: 360-725-3770 
Email: imhofc@dshs.wa.gov 
 
West Virginia  
Melissa Mullins 
Commissioner 
West Virginia Department of Health and Human 
Resources  
350 Capitol Street, Room 350 
Charleston, WV 25271 
Phone: 304-356-4990 
Fax: 304-558-2230 
Email: melissa.d.mullins@wv.gov 
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Wisconsin 
Joyce Allen 
Director 
Department of Health Services, Division of 
Mental Health & Substance Abuse; Bureau of 
Prevention Treatment & Recovery 
1 W. Wilson St., Rm. 850 
Madison, WI 53703 
Phone: 608-266-1351 
Email: Joyce.Allen@Wisconsin.gov 
 
Wyoming 
Chris Newman 
Senior Administrator 
Wyoming Department of Health  
Behavioral Health Division  
6101 Yellowstone Road, Suite 220 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
Phone: (307) 777-8763 
Fax: (307) 777-5849 
Email: chris.newman@wyo.gov 
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